507322485 06/07/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7369409

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
DOMINIQUE COSSAIS			05/19/2022
PATRICK MASSOT			05/23/2022
GAËTAN DOITEAU			05/19/2022
JEAN-MICHEL ROYER			05/23/2022
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	SYNERLINK		
Street Address:	1 RUE DE LA BOULAYE		
City:	PUISEUX PONTOISE		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	95650		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	1
т оренту туре		Number	
Application Number:	17	7721513	1
Application Number:	17	7721513	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		7721513]
	ATA	7721513 703)991-7071]
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (7 e sent to t		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7(703)991-7071 T he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 037408322	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7(pa	203)991-7071 T he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 037408322 atent@maierandmaier.com	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to t provided; 7(pa M	703)991-7071 The e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 037408322 atent@maierandmaier.com IAIER & MAIER	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7(pa 34	203)991-7071 T he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 037408322 atent@maierandmaier.com IAIER & MAIER 45 SOUTH PATRICK STREET	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to t provided; 7(pa 34 A	703)991-7071 The e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 037408322 atent@maierandmaier.com IAIER & MAIER 45 SOUTH PATRICK STREET LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to t provided; 7(pa 34 A	703)991-7071 The e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 037408322 atent@maierandmaier.com IAIER & MAIER 45 SOUTH PATRICK STREET LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 12810115US	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to t provided; 7(pa 34 A	203)991-7071 The e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 037408322 atent@maierandmaier.com IAIER & MAIER 45 SOUTH PATRICK STREET LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 12810115US ROBERT A. MADSEN	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to t provided; 7(pa 34 A	703)991-7071 The e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 037408322 atent@maierandmaier.com IAIER & MAIER 45 SOUTH PATRICK STREET LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 12810115US	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to t provided; 7(pa 34 A	203)991-7071 The e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 037408322 atent@maierandmaier.com IAIER & MAIER 45 SOUTH PATRICK STREET LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 12810115US ROBERT A. MADSEN	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7(pa 34 A IMBER:	203)991-7071 21 She e-mail address first; if that is un- 21 if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 2037408322 22 atent@maierandmaier.com 23 IAIER & MAIER 24 SOUTH PATRICK STREET 24 LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 25 IAID115US 26 ROBERT A. MADSEN 26 /ROBERT A. MADSEN/ 26 /07/2022	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7(pa 32 A MBER: MBER:	203)991-7071 The e-mail address first; if that is unsification in the series of the s	

PATENT REEL: 060123 FRAME: 0421

Attorney Docket No. 12810115US

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Tide of Invention: System for handling plates in a machine processing containers

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application number: <u>17/721,513</u> filed on April 15, 2022

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

 WHEREAS, I. Dominique COSSAIS, whose post office address is 75 rue Pasteur 91700 SAINTE GENEVIÈVE DES BOIS, FRANCE

 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, am the owner of useful improvements in TRANSITIC VERTICAL RETURN PLATES

 (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which the above application for United States Letters Patent was

 filed on:
 April 15, 2022

 Serial No.:
 17/721,513

 filed:
 filed:

 designating the United States of America;

WHEREAS, SYNERLINK, whose post office address is 1 rue de la Boulaye 95650 PUISEUX PONTOISE, FRANCE, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and ober legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Maier & Maier, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Legal Name of Inventor: Dominique COSSAIS

X

19/05/2022

Inventor's Signature

Date

Attorney Docket No. 12810115US

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Tide of invention: System for handling plates in a machine processing containers

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, Thereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or X United States application or

United States application or PCT international application number: 17/721,513, filed on April 15, 2022

The above identified application was made or suborized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Patrick MASSOT, whose post office address is La Foucaudière 72380 JOUE L'ARBE_FRANCE hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, am the owner of useful improvements in TRANSITIC VERTICAL RETURN PLATES _______ (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTICE) for which the above application for United States Letters Patent was

filed on: April 15, 2022 Secies No.: 17/721.513 or

WHEREAS, SYNERLINK, whose post office address is 1 rat de la Moulave, 93650 FUISEUX FONTOISE, FRANCE, hereinafter referred to as Assigned, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNON, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO. Assignot hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE'S exponse, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information noncerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNEE'S exponse, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information noncerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNEE'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that havfully may be required of ASSIGNEE'S of ASSIGNEE'S in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNED'S additional optics and other patent applications and other patent encompassed within the terms of the instrument.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNER, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, little and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNER had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Maler & Maler, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recorded in the U.S. Petern and Trademark Office.

Legal Name of Inventor: Patrick MASSOT

Inventor's Signature

23/05/2022 X

Date

Attorney Docket No. 12810115US

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: System for handling plates in a machine processing containers

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or X United States application or

United States application or FCT international application number: 17/721,513, filed on April 15, 2022

The above-identified application was made or surface to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. There reviewed and understood the coments of the above-identified application, including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application. Tacknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (S) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Gastan DOITEAU</u>, whose post office address is <u>69 nor Klober 720001E MANS</u>, FRANCE hereinafter referred to as ASSENDER, and the owner of useful improvements in <u>TRANSITIC VERTICAL RETURN PLATES</u> (hereinafter referred to as the DEVENTION) for which the above application for United States Letters Patent was

filed on: April 15, 2022 Serial No.: 17/721,513 or

established by PCT International Patent Application No.______filed._____filed._____filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed.______filed._____filed.______filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed.____filed.____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed._____filed.____filed.____filed._____filed.____

WHEREAS, SYNERLINK, whose pust office address is 1 rue de la Boulaye 95650 PUREUX PONTOISE, FRANCE, hereinafter referred to as ASEIDNER, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNOR, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and missue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United Sistes for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm list rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNER, as the ASSIGNER of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNER's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNER's sole use and behoof and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNER's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNER's sole use and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNER had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Maler & Maler, PLLC to insert or complete suy information in this document needed to effect its records) in the U.S. Pstein and Trademark Office.

Legal Name of Inventor: Claetan DOITEAU

19/05/2022 .X..... X Inventor's Signature Date

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: System for handling plates in a machine processing containers

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or

X

United States application or PCT international application number: 17/721.513, filed on April 15, 2022

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jean-Michel ROYER, whose post office address is c/o SYNERLINK 1 rue de la Boulave ZAC du Moulin à Vent 95650 PUISEUX PONTOISE, FRANCE hereinafter referred to as Assionore, am the owner of useful improvements in TRANSITIC VERTICAL. RETURN PLATES (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which the above application for United States Letters Patent was

April 15, 2022 Serial No.: 17/721,513 or filed on:

established by PCT International Patent Application No.: filed:

designating the United States of America;

WHEREAS, SYNERLINK, whose post office address is 1 rue de la Boulave, 95650 PUTSEUX PONTOISE, FRANCE, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, tille and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIONOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNMR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may he granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSESNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Maicr & Maicr, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Legal Name of Inventor: Jean-Michel ROYER

 $\frac{x}{\text{Inventor's Signature}} \qquad \qquad \frac{M}{\sqrt{2020}} \qquad \qquad \frac{x}{\sqrt{2020}} \qquad \qquad \frac{23/05/2020}{\sqrt{2020}}$

RECORDED: 06/07/2022